FORM PT:0-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC 07 - 05 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-2000 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10139	25310 Ahed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JUN - 5 Joe E. Taylor	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: A.G. SIMPSON CO.LIMITED Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes XXNo	6-5-00
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 675 Progress Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Scarborough, Ontario M1H 2W9, CANADA City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: May 4, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🔏 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/385,314 	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Andrew R. Basile	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	₫ Enclosed
YOUNG & BASILE, P.C.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Road Suite 624	8. Deposit account number: 25-0115
City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/05/2000 ASCRTT 00000038 09385214 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Andrew R. Basile Name of Person Signing	June 2, 2000 Signature 6 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to a second sec	

USSN 09/385,314 Filed: August 30, 1999

ASSIGNMENT WORLD-WIDE

WHEREAS, I, Joe E. TAYLOR citizen of the United States and residing at 6167 Sandshores Drive, Troy, Michigan 48098, U.S.A., have made an invention relating to certain new and useful improvements in SUNROOF OPENING FOR VEHICLE ROOF PANEL for which, on August 27, 1999, filed an application for Canadian Letters Patent under Serial Number 2,281,175; and

WHEREAS, I, Joe E. TAYLOR have entered into a consulting relationship with A.G. SIMPSON CO. LIMITED whereby inventions developed by me on behalf of A.G. SIMPSON CO. LIMITED are owned by A.G. SIMPSON CO. LIMITED;

WHEREAS, A.G. SIMPSON CO. LIMITED, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business at 675 Progress Avenue, Scarborough, Ontario M1H 2W9, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, in and to the invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing in Canada and foreign countries, including the United States of America, to be granted for the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, and other good and valuable consideration already received, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over and do hereby confirm my sale, assignment, transfer and setting over unto A.G. SIMPSON CO. LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Canadian application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to the invention disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues which may be granted upon said application, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all corresponding foreign applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for the invention in foreign countries, including the United States of America; the same to be held and enjoyed by A.G. SIMPSON CO. LIMITED for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues

PATENT REEL: 010883 FRAME: 0848 thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable A.G. SIMPSON CO. LIMITED its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application; any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on the invention; and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of A.G. SIMPSON CO. LIMITED, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said application or foreign applications, including the United States of America.

AND I hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted, including the United States of America, and any reissue of said Letters Patent, to A.G. SIMPSON CO. LIMITED, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest herein, in accordance with this assignment.

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, David Shelbo, whose full post office address is

1304 E. Mayde Rd, Tvoy, Mi. 48083,
was personally present and did see Joseph E. TAYLOR who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 010883 FRAME: 0849 Judicial District of York,

Toronto, Ontario, Canada

I, John Howard Woodley, Notary Public residing in Metropolitan Toronto,

Province of Ontario, hereby certify that the attached assignment document from Joe E.

Taylor to A.G. Simpson Co. Limited is a true copy of the original.

May 16, 2000

RECORDED: 06/05/2000

JOHN HOWARD WOODLEY, Notary Public,
Province of Ontario, limited to the attestation of
Instruments and the taking of attidavits, for work as
a Patent and Trade Mark Agent.
Expires February 23, 2001.

PATENT REEL: 010883 FRAME: 0850